

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.16

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION DIARY NO(S). 30408/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-07-2024 in C.A. No. No. 8402/2016 passed by the Supreme Court of India]

ASIT BARAN MONDAL & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

DR. RITA SINHA MBBS MS (OBST. GYNAE) & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 29-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, Adv. (Amicus Curiae)

For Petitioner(s) : By Courts Motion

For Respondent(s) **Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.**
Ms. Shivika Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma-(ii), Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Pandove, Adv.
Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Akshay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aadithya Aravindh, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Roy, AOR

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR
Mr. Shaurya Krishna, Adv.

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Mr. Aakash Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Rustogi, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anurag Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mr. Mrinal Elkar Mazumdar, Adv.
Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Tadimalla Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Parihar, Adv.
Priyadarshni Priya, Adv.
Sansriti Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Jhamba, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Ankita Sharma, AOR
Mr. Arjn D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Mr. Prashant Singh, AOR
Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.
Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Himanshi Sakhya, Adv.
 Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
 Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Aakanksha, Adv.
 Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.

Mr. G.M.kawoosa, Adv.
 Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Ms. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
 Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
 Ms. Lavanya Dhawan, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.
 Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR
 Ms. Muskaan, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
 Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Manish Chaubey, Adv.
 Ms. Jyoti Rana, Adv.
 Ms. Dipti Singh, Adv.
 Mrs. Meetu Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
 Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry, AOR

Mr. Ishwar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR

Mr. Piyush Hans, D.A.G.
 Mr. Manan Verma, AOR
 Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Shubham Arora, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
 Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.

Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Bhagel, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.
Marbiang Khongwir, Adv.

Mr. Kartikeya Rastogi, Adv. (DAG)
Ms. Inderdeep Kaur Raina, Adv
Mr. Akshay Girish Ringe, AOR

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Learned Amicus Curiae has submitted a short note proposing the guidelines. He is allowed a month's time to come out with a common minimum programme for the implementation of the guidelines.
2. List after a month.

(Ram Subhag Singh)
Assistant Registrar

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS